



Dated: November 03, 2023

The Manager  
BSE Limited  
Corporate Relationship Department  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai- 400001  
Scrip Code: 540750

The Manager  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd  
Listing Department  
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot no. C/1  
G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051  
Symbol: IEX

**Subject: Submission of Newspaper Publication of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform that the Company has published Financial Results in newspaper, pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

Please find enclosed copies of newspaper results published in Business Standard (English) and Business Standard (Hindi) on November 03, 2023.

The above information will also be made available on the website of the Company: [www.iexindia.com](http://www.iexindia.com)

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For Indian Energy Exchange Limited

Vineet Harlalka  
CFO, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
Membership No. ACS-16264

Encl: as above

---

**Indian Energy Exchange Ltd**

**Registered Office:** C/o Avanta Business Centre, First Floor, Unit No. 1.14(a), D2, Southern Park, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi-110017, India

**Corporate Office:** 9th Floor, Max Towers, Sector 16B, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301, India

**Tel: +91-011-3044 6511 | Tel: +91-120-4648 100 | Fax No.: +91-120-4648 115**

**CIN: L74999DL2007PLC277039 | Website: [www.iexindia.com](http://www.iexindia.com)**



# INDIAN ENERGY EXCHANGE LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Unit No. 1, 14(a), Avanta Business Centre Southern Park, D-2, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi-110017, India  
CIN: L74999DL2007PLC277039, Website: www.iexindia.com, Ph. No.: +91 -0120-464 8100, Fax No. +91 -0120-464 8115

## Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023

Sl No.	Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023
1	Total Income from Operations	13,297.40	11,377.00	26,034.21	13,288.82	11,377.00	26,016.38
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	11,433.75	9,356.60	21,514.42	11,078.95	9,242.26	20,988.28
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	11,433.75	9,356.60	21,514.42	11,078.95	9,242.26	20,988.28
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	8,646.00	7,120.43	16,228.98	8,286.98	7,006.09	15,700.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,664.94	7,123.92	16,227.77	8,305.15	7,009.58	15,698.91
6	Equity Share Capital	8,908.71	8,978.48	8,908.71	8,908.71	8,978.48	8,908.71
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	71,000.89	61,363.11	71,000.89	69,537.74	61,218.84	69,537.74
8	Earnings Per Share* (of Re. 1/- each)						
	- Basic:	0.97	0.79	1.83	0.93	0.78	1.77
	- Diluted:	0.97	0.79	1.83	0.93	0.78	1.77

\*Not annualized for quarterly results

**Notes:**  
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financials Results for the Quarter & Half year ended 30 September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com), and on the website of the Company i.e. www.iexindia.com.  
b. The above Financial Results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 02 November 2023.

For Indian Energy Exchange Limited  
Sd/-  
Satyanarayan Goel  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 02294069

Place: Noida  
Date: 02 November 2023

**JK URBANSCAPES DEVELOPERS LIMITED**  
(formerly known as J. K. Cotton Limited)  
CIN: U17111UP1924PLC000275  
Phone: +91-40823322, Website: www.jkurbanscapes.com  
Email: swati.srivastava@kjorg.co.in

Registered Office & Head Office: Kamla Tower, Kanpur- 208001 Uttar Pradesh

**NOTICE OF RECORD DATE**

The Board of Directors at its Meeting held on Tuesday, August 29, 2023, recommended Right Issue of Equity Shares in the ratio of 1(One) Rights Equity share for every 4(Four) existing Equity Shares held by the shareholders of the Company. Notice is hereby given that the record date for determining names of the shareholders of the Company eligible to apply for the rights equity shares in the rights issue shall be Friday, October 20, 2023.

By the order of the Board  
Sd/-  
Swati Srivastava  
Company Secretary  
Membership No. ACS-48654

Date: 03/11/2023  
Place: New Delhi

**Alliance Air Aviation Limited**  
(A Wholly Owned Subsidiary of AI AHL)

**Notice Inviting Tender**

Name of the Tender	Tender for selection of Maintenance Service Provider to carry out Hot Section Inspection (HSI)/Overhaul/Repair/Rectification of PW127M Engines
Tender Reference Number	AAAL/MSP-PW127M/Engg/ED-K23/393
Tender Date	01 Nov 2023
Tender Closing Date	30 Nov 2023 by 15:00 Hrs. (IST)
Pre-Bid Meeting Date	21 Nov 2023
Technical Bids Opening Date	30 Nov 2023 by 15:30 Hrs. (IST)
Availability of Tender Document	The Tender can be downloaded from the website ( <a href="https://www.allianceair.in/tender">https://www.allianceair.in/tender</a> )

Executive Director, (Engineering)

An **RPG** Company

**KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

CIN: L45200MH2005PLC152061  
Registered Office: RPG House, 463, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400030.  
Tel. No.: 022-66670200 • Fax: 022-66670287  
Website: www.kecrg.com • Email: investorpoint@kecrg.com

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023**  
Rs. in Crore

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	Year ended
	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1 Revenue from operations	4,499.03	4,064.00	8,742.62	17,281.71
2 Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	65.78	26.57	112.48	160.98
3 Net Profit after exceptional items and before tax	65.78	26.57	112.48	160.98
4 Net Profit for the period (after exceptional items and after tax)	55.83	55.24	98.16	176.03
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	121.77	88.66	149.88	253.81
6 Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 2/- each)	51.42	51.42	51.42	51.42
7 Other Equity				3,720.00
8 Basic / Diluted Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) attributable to owners (not annualised) (face value Rs. 2/- each) - before and after extraordinary items (not annualised)	2.17	2.15	3.82	6.85

**Notes:**  
1 The above results of KEC International Limited, its branches, jointly controlled operations (the 'Company') and its Subsidiaries (together referred to as 'Group') were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 01, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.  
2 Information of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company are as under: -

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	Year Ended
	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	3,982.29	3,735.70	7,683.78	15,413.23
Profit after exceptional items and before tax	9.36	39.14	14.79	250.15
Profit after tax	6.77	35.81	10.54	180.25

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on the stock exchanges websites, i.e., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.kecrg.com

For KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED  
Sd/-  
VIMAL KEJRIWAL  
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO  
DIN - 00026981

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 01, 2023

Visit us at [www.kecrg.com](http://www.kecrg.com)

**Balaxi Pharmaceuticals Limited**

Registered Office: 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Maps Towers, Plot No.409, Road No. 81, Jubilee Hills, Phase-III, Hyderabad, Telangana, India - 500096.  
CIN: L25191TG1942PLC121598  
Phone: +91 40 23555300 | Email: info@balaxi.in | Website: www.balaxipharma.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lakhs, unless specified)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30/09/2023 Unaudited	Six months ended 30/09/2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30/09/2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30/09/2023 Unaudited	Six months ended 30/09/2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30/09/2023 Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,655.16	4,159.19	2,826.47	5,472.09	12,067.63	8,638.48
2.	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional* and/or extraordinary items)	157.18	508.02	592.38	1,001.52	1,727.26	1,867.98
3.	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional* and/or extraordinary items)	157.18	508.02	592.38	1,566.08	(2,375.12)	1,867.98
4.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional* and/or extraordinary items)	118.25	373.67	397.67	1,442.86	(2,691.43)	1548.68
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	118.25	373.67	397.67	876.09	(2,745.72)	1880.73
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital [Face value of Rs. 10 each]	1,023.02	1,023.02	1,000.00	1,023.02	1,023.02	1,000.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)						
	1. Basic (amount in Rs.)	1.16	3.66	3.98	14.10	(26.33)	15.49
	2. Diluted (amount in Rs.)	1.15	3.62	3.98	14.06	(26.10)	15.49

**Notes:**  
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.nseindia.com (NSE) and on the Company's website at www.balaxipharma.in.  
b. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 02, 2023. The said Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
c. \*With respect to the Consolidated Financial Results, During the current quarter, unrealised loss recognised in previous quarter profit and loss account has been reversed to the extent of INR 5.65 Cr. As mentioned previously, inventory lying in the books continues to be sold at substantially higher than the carrying value and profits will continue to be recognised as and when realised.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors,  
**Balaxi Pharmaceuticals Limited**  
Ashish Maheshwari  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01575984

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: November 02, 2023

**ASAHI INDIA GLASS LIMITED**

CIN: L26102DL1984PLC019542  
Registered Office: A-2/10, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, WHS DDA Marble Market, Kirti Nagar, Mansarovar Garden, New Delhi - 110015, Phone: (011) 49454900  
Corporate Office: 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Tower D, Global Business Park, Mehrauli - Gurgaon Road, Gurugram - 122 002 (Haryana)  
Phone: (0124) 4062212-19 ; Fax: (0124) 4062244/88  
Email: investorrelations@aisglass.com, Website: www.aisglass.com

**UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**  
(Rs. Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,12,258	2,21,327	1,01,939
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	11,655	25,706	15,884
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	11,665	25,706	15,884
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	8,637	18,916	10,435
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,709	18,971	10,361
6	Equity Share Capital	2,431	2,431	2,431
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		2,05,022	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)			
	(a) Basic	3.57	7.84	4.33
	(b) Diluted	3.57	7.84	4.33

**KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**  
(Rs. Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,08,538	2,14,142	1,00,056
2	Profit before tax	11,633	25,919	16,193
3	Profit after tax	8,519	19,123	10,577

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on company's website at [www.aisglass.com](http://www.aisglass.com).  
2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit & Risk Management Committee on 1<sup>st</sup> November, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 2<sup>nd</sup> November, 2023.  
3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016, recognition and measurement principles in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sanjay Labroo  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Gurugram  
Date : 2<sup>nd</sup> November, 2023

**CLEAN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY LIMITED**

Regd Office: Office No. 603 & 604, 6th Floor, Tower No.15, Cybercity, Magarpatta City, Hadapsar, Pune, Maharashtra - 411013  
Website: www.cleanscience.co.in, Email Id: compliance@cleanscience.co.in, Tel: +91 20 41264761  
Corporate Identification Number: L24114PN2003PLC018532

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**  
₹ in million (except per share data)

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2023 (Un-audited)	30-09-2022 (Un-audited)	30-09-2023 (Un-audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30-09-2023 (Un-audited)	30-09-2022 (Un-audited)	30-09-2023 (Un-audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,861.93	2,505.84	3,866.64	9,745.96	1,871.21	2,503.12	3,886.68	9,656.24
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	694.48	919.27	1,476.63	4,054.49	694.56	916.00	1,481.68	3,956.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	694.48	919.27	1,476.63	4,054.49	694.56	916.00	1,481.68	3,956.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	519.20	682.54	1,104.63	3,035.10	521.87	679.45	1,111.27	2,951.76
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	519.56	682.07	1,105.33	3,036.36	522.23	678.98	1,111.97	2,953.02
6	Paid-up equity capital [Face value of ₹1/- per share]	106.25	106.24	106.25	106.24	106.25	106.24	106.25	106.24
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				10,081.68				9,993.75
8	Earnings per equity share (nominal value of ₹1/- per share)*								
	Basic	4.89	6.43	10.40	28.57	4.91	6.40	10.46	27.79
	Diluted	4.89	6.42	10.40	28.56	4.91	6.39	10.46	27.78

\*EPS are not annualised for the interim periods

**Notes:**  
1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 2, 2023. These unaudited financial results of the Company are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("referred to as Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.  
2. The "Limited Review" of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended and half year ended 30th September, 2023 pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors. An unmodified report has been issued by them thereon.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The aforesaid Unaudited Financial Results will be uploaded on the Company's website [www.cleanscience.co.in](http://www.cleanscience.co.in) and will also be available on the websites of BSE Limited [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Limited [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) for the benefit of shareholders and investors.  
4. During the half year ended September 30, 2023, 9,906 equity shares of ₹1/- each fully paid-up, were allotted upon exercise of the vested stock options pursuant to the Company's Employee Stock Option Scheme, 2021 (ESOP 2021) resulting in an increase in the paid-up share capital by ₹ 0.01 million and security premium account by ₹ 6.79 million.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**Clean Science and Technology Limited**  
Ashok R. Boob  
Managing Director  
DIN 0410740

Place: Pune  
Date: November 2, 2023



